Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 3 — October to December 2019



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

95.26%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

97.10%
82.92%

68%

96.70%

65.49%

Quarter 2: October to December 2019

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 15 days

within 15 days

€81,670,932.31 74.10% 10,168
% No. of No. of Payments
Value of Payments payments within 15 days

within 15 days within 15 days

€82,403,734.22 93.57% 29,599

€26,777,564.11 69.22% 2,564
€14,181,640 70% 1,560
€1,332,379.60 91.75% 423
€190,618.29 85.44% 176

€206,556,868.53 44,490

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.63%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.12%

98.79%

99%

99.96%

75.35%

Quarter 2: October to December 2019

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€85,413,846.94 99.47% 13,649
% No. of No. of Payments
Value of Payments payments within 30 days

within 30 days within 30 days

€84,119,267.50 99.55% 31,491

€31,903,116.32 96.60% 3,578
€20,681,160 97% 2,170
€1,366,985.85 99.56% 459
€219,310.73 98.06% 202

€223,703,687.34 51,549

Late
Payment
Interest
€680.86
Late
Payment
Interest

€299.29

€19.95

€10

€1.76

€0.57

Compensation
Costs

€1,650.00

Compensation
Costs

€1,490.00

€680.01

€790

€40

€80



