Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 3 – October to December 2019

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: October to December 2019

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	95.26%	€81,670,932.31	74.10%	10,168	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	97.10%	€82,403,734.22	93.57%	29,599	-	-
Irish Prison Service	82.92%	€26,777,564.11	69.22%	2,564	-	-
Courts Service	68%	€14,181,640	70%	1,560	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	96.70%	€1,332,379.60	91.75%	423	-	-
Policing Authority	65.49%	€190,618.29	85.44%	176	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€206,556,868.53		44,490		

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: October to December 2019

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	99.63%	€85,413,846.94	99.47%	13,649	€680.86	€1,650.00
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	99.12%	€84,119,267.50	99.55%	31,491	€299.29	€1,490.00
Irish Prison Service	98.79%	€31,903,116.32	96.60%	3,578	€19.95	€680.01
Courts Service	99%	€20,681,160	97%	2,170	€10	€790
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	99.96%	€1,366,985.85	99.56%	459	€1.76	€40
Policing Authority	75.35%	€219,310.73	98.06%	202	€0.57	€80
TOTAL (Agencies)		€223,703,687.34		51,549		